94-17 63rd Drive Site (Rego Park) (English, Español, Chinese) - DEC Invites Public Comment on Draft Investigation Plan

New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
DEC Delivers - Information to keep you connected and informed from the NYS Department of Environmental Conservation
Share or view as a web page || Update preferences or unsubscribe

DEC Invites Public Comment About Draft Plan to Investigate Contamination at Brownfield Site on 63rd Dr., Rego Park

Nota: Una versión en español de esta hoja informativa también se adjunta.

注:该情况说明书也可在中国。

These links open a fact sheet that invites public comment about a draft work plan to investigate contamination at 94-17 63rd Drive, site ID #C241240 (Rego Park, Queens County) within New York's Brownfield Cleanup Program:

English: https://www.dec.ny.gov/data/der/factsheet/c241240riwpeng.pdf
Español: https://www.dec.ny.gov/data/der/factsheet/c241240riwpesp.pdf
Chinese: https://www.dec.ny.gov/data/der/factsheet/c241240riwpchi.pdf

DEC is accepting public comments about the draft work plan through October 16, 2021. Please see fact sheet for details about the draft plan and how to comment.

The fact sheet is in PDF format. You can save, open, and read the fact sheet by using Adobe Acrobat Reader. If you do not have Adobe Acrobat Reader, you can go to the following web page on the DEC web site to download the program: https://www.dec.ny.gov/about/590.html

Please do not respond to this email. Replies go to an untended mailbox. If you have questions about the contaminated site identified above, please use the contact information provided in the fact sheet.